OF \$340.00 3405234

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531012

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA		06/27/2019	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pioneer Financial Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	4700 Belleview Ave, Suite 300		
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64112		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3405234	LOANS FOR MILITARY LIFE	
Registration Number:	3237497	MILITARY SCORING MODEL (MSM)	
Registration Number: 3787398		P	
Registration Number:	1995683	P PIONEER MILITARY LENDING	
Registration Number:	1995684	P PIONEER MILITARY LOANS	
Registration Number:	3813414	P PIONEER SERVICES DIVISION MIDCOUNTRY B	
Registration Number:	2925730	PIONEER FINANCIAL	
Registration Number:	on Number: 2971628 PIONEER FINANCIAL SERVICES		
Registration Number:	ration Number: 3205455 PIONEER SERVICES		
Registration Number:	3986899	THE LEADER IN MILITARY CREDIT	
Registration Number:	4597722	THE MILITARY LOAN STORE	
Registration Number:	3178480	THE RESPONSIBLE ALTERNATIVE	
Registration Number:	3178481	THE RESPONSIBLE LENDING ALTERNATIVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0160

900505729

Correspondent Name: David J. Stewart

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Stewart

SIGNATURE: /David J. Stewart/

DATE SIGNED: 07/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel 5696, Frame 0661)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel 5696, Frame 0661)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0161

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of June 27, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by CIBC Bank USA, as administrative agent (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Pioneer Financial Services, Inc. granted the Lender a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed on December 23, 2015, at Reel 5696 Frame 0661 as Document # 900348534 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, on a nonrecourse basis and without any representation or warranty, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of the Lender's right, title and interest in said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CIBC Bank USA, as administrative agent

By: Zach Strate

Name: Zach Strate

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
1.	LOANS FOR MILITARY LIFE	3,405,234	4/1/2008	USA
2.	MILITARY SCORING MODEL (MSM)	3,237,497	5/1/2007	USA
3.	P and Design	3,787,398	5/11/2010	USA
4.	P PIONEER MILITARY LENDING and Design	1,995,683	8/20/1996	USA
5.	P PIONEER MILITARY LOANS	1,995,684	8/20/1996	USA
6.	P PIONEER SERVICES A DIVISION OF MIDCOUNTRY BANK and Design	3,813,414	7/6/2010	USA
7.	PIONEER FINANCIAL	2,925,730	2/8/2005	USA
8.	PIONEER FINANCIAL SERVICES	2,971,628	7/19/2005	USA
9.	PIONEER SERVICES	3,205,455	2/6/2007	USA
10	. THE LEADER IN MILITARY CREDIT	3,986,899	6/28/2011	USA
11	. THE MILITARY LOAN STORE	4,597,722	9/2/2014	USA
12	. THE RESPONSIBLE ALTERNATIVE	3,178,480	11/28/2006	USA
13	. THE RESPONSIBLE LENDING ALTERNATIVE	3,178,481	11/28/2006	USA

RECORDED: 07/09/2019